
 

Barham Church of                       

England Primary School  

 

           This week’s News               
Welcome back to school to all our children. It has been 
a busy start to Term 5. 

Our swimming pool has re-opened to the delight of the 
children.  As you can see, Jays and Owls had lots of fun 
splashing about during their lessons on Tuesday... 

 
And there were big 
smiles from Wrens, 
who had their first 

school swimming les-
son on Thursday. 

 

Year 6 received Bikeability 
training with The Canterbury 
Bike Project.  The course pre-
pares the children for on-road 
cycling and incorporates learn-
ing the Highway Code.  The 
instructors praised the behav-
iour of the children, saying they were a delight to 
teach.  Well done to them all.   

                           

This Week’s Awards  

  Writer of the Week       
          Indiana (Robins)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Piper (Jays)                                

Reader of the Week 
 Lucie (Owls) 

Scientist of the Week 
         Thimeth (Eagles)                      

Citizen of the Week 
Alicia (Hawks) nominated by 
Mr J for being a great school 
ambassador. 

Friday 

April 21st 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Louie (Hawks) 
Natalia (Owls) 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Wednesday 26th April Y5 trip to The Beaney, Y6 

trip to Pizza Express 

Monday 1st May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 2nd May Y3/Y4 to Canterbury Cathedral 

Wednesday 3rd May Barham Jubilee Garden 

Grand Opening  

Friday 5th May Parent Celebration assembly 9:10 

am, Coronation Celebrations in school 

Monday 8th May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 9th May Y6 SATs begin 

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin  

Friday 19th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool 

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm 

Thursday 25th May Production 6:00 pm, FOBS 

clothing collection 

Friday 26th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool, End 

of term 5 

Half-term holiday begin on Monday 29th May un-

til Friday 2nd June. Monday 5th June and Tuesday 

6th June are staff training days. Children return to 

school on Wednesday 7th June. 

Wednesday 7th June Children return to school 

Wednesday 14th June Y5 Secondary schools 

meeting 2:45 pm                                                                   


